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Specification: SureSeal model SS4009V Waterless Inline 4" Drain Trap Seal. HDPE (High Density Poly Ethylene) housing with heavy duty silicone 
proprietary diaphragm and soft EPDM sealing gasket.  Floor rating ASSE 1072   AF GW. 

Function: Installs into the outlet of drain bodies, drain strainers, or drain hubs to protect the trap seal from evaporation.  Creates a physical 
barrier that blocks sewer gases and their odors from escaping.   Provides waterless trap seal protection equivalent to water based trap primers.    
· New Construction:  Used as a trap primer replacement or in conjunction with a trap primer to provide protection against escaping sewer gases.

Eliminates the need to repair/replace trap primers when they fail.  
· Retrofit: Used in situations where trap primers have failed or where trap primers were never installed.  

Benefits:  Simple to install, eliminates the need for complex, time consuming, and expensive repairs. ECO friendly providing 100% water savings 
efficiency over traditional methods. 
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D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 2 1

SH 1 OF 1CAD FILE: SolidWorksSCALE: NONE

SIZE REV.

B A00

APPROVALS
DATEDRAWN

CHECKED

MATERIAL

FINISH

3

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
PER RMA "A3" COMMERCIAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

4IN VENTED ASSY

4-400-100

N/A

N/A

SureSeal Manufacturing
1614 South Mildred Street
Suite 12
Tacoma, WA  98465 USA

(877) 201-2663 Toll-Free

PART NO

DESCRIPTION

DFC

DH 03 - OCT - 2013
DATE

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL:  THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SURE SEAL MANUFACTURING.  ANY  REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SURE SEAL MANUFACTURING IS PROHIBITED.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

03 - OCT - 2013

HOUSING (NO GASKET)

AA

PART MARKINGS ARE PERMANENTLY
AFFIXED TO THE PART IN THE 
MOLDING PROCESS

6

5

2 REF

REF

REF

SECTION A-A

1

6

5

3
2

4

110.13
4.34

 
104.92

4.13

103.71
4.08

82.48
3.25

30.47
1.20

28.95
1.14

81.54
3.21

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

N/A A00 RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 10/03/2013 DFC

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 4-400-001 4 INCH HOUSING 1

2 4-400-004 4IN SHIELD 1

3 3-400-005 3IN FLAPPER 1

4 4-400-002 4 INCH RETAINER CLIP 1

5 4-400-015 4IN MEMBRANE 1

6 4-400-006 4 INCH GASKET 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 2 1

SH 1 OF 1CAD FILE: SolidWorksSCALE: NONE

SIZE REV.

B A00

APPROVALS
DATEDRAWN

CHECKED

MATERIAL

FINISH

3

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
PER RMA "A3" COMMERCIAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

4IN VENTED ASSY

4-400-100

N/A

N/A

SureSeal Manufacturing
1614 South Mildred Street
Suite 12
Tacoma, WA  98465 USA

(877) 201-2663 Toll-Free

PART NO

DESCRIPTION

DFC

DH 03 - OCT - 2013
DATE

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL:  THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SURE SEAL MANUFACTURING.  ANY  REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SURE SEAL MANUFACTURING IS PROHIBITED.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

03 - OCT - 2013

HOUSING & GASKET

AA

PART MARKINGS ARE PERMANENTLY
AFFIXED TO THE PART IN THE 
MOLDING PROCESS

6

5

2 REF

REF

REF

SECTION A-A

1

6

5

3
2

4

110.13
4.34

104.92
4.13

103.71
4.08

82.48
3.25

30.47
1.20

28.95
1.14

81.54
3.21

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

N/A A00 RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 10/03/2013 DFC

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 4-400-001 4 INCH HOUSING 1

2 4-400-004 4IN SHIELD 1

3 3-400-005 3IN FLAPPER 1

4 4-400-002 4 INCH RETAINER CLIP 1

5 4-400-015 4IN MEMBRANE 1

6 4-400-006 4 INCH GASKET 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 2 1

SH 1 OF 1CAD FILE: SolidWorksSCALE: NONE

SIZE REV.

B A00

APPROVALS
DATEDRAWN

CHECKED

MATERIAL

FINISH

3

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
PER RMA "A3" COMMERCIAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

4IN VENTED ASSY

4-400-100

N/A

N/A

SureSeal Manufacturing
1614 South Mildred Street
Suite 12
Tacoma, WA  98465 USA

(877) 201-2663 Toll-Free

PART NO

DESCRIPTION

DFC

DH 03 - OCT - 2013
DATE

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL:  THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SURE SEAL MANUFACTURING.  ANY  REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SURE SEAL MANUFACTURING IS PROHIBITED.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

03 - OCT - 2013

B
E

F
O

R
E

A
F

T
E

R

Drain Outlet

SureSeal

Strainer

Floor

Drain Outlet

SureSeal

Strainer

Floor

Drain Outlet

Strainer

Floor

Drain Outlet

Strainer

Floor

Drain Outlet

SureSeal

Strainer

Floor

Drain Outlet

SureSeal

Strainer

Floor

Drain Outlet

SureSeal

Strainer

Floor

Drain Outlet

SureSeal

Strainer

Floor

Drain Outlet

SureSeal

Strainer

Floor

Drain Outlet

Strainer

Floor

Drain Outlet

SureSeal

Strainer

Floor

Drain Outlet

SureSeal

Strainer

Floor
Drain Outlet

SureSeal

Strainer

Floor
A B

ICC-ES Listed: PMG-1070      IAPMO Listed: C-4165               U.S. Patent 9,010363            Other Patent Pending

4" SureSeal® MODEL #SS4009V

INLINE FLOOR DRAIN TRAP SEALER

The Green Solution
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